
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN MICHIGAN
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

40 (W/MI)

IGA

5GG Kent Co Jail

Jail Days 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 11 11

Paid Jail Days 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 11 11

Cost $ 0 $ 40 $ 40 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 200 $ 40 $ 120 $ 0 $ 0 $ 440 $ 440

Rate $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.03 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.03

5GY Chippewa County Jail

Jail Days 197 213 252 202 194 60 108 190 353 332 216 445 2,762 2,762

Paid Jail Days 197 213 252 202 194 60 108 190 353 332 216 445 2,762 2,762

Cost $ 11,168 $ 12,075 $ 14,286 $ 11,451 $ 10,998 $ 3,401 $ 6,123 $ 10,771 $ 20,012 $ 18,821 $ 12,245 $ 25,227 $ 156,578 $ 156,578

Rate $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69

Avg Pop 6.35 7.61 8.13 6.73 6.26 2.00 3.48 6.13 11.77 10.71 7.20 14.35 7.57

7PK Newaygo Co Jail

Jail Days 5,202 4,854 5,125 4,899 4,528 4,383 4,570 4,537 4,634 4,607 4,572 4,708 56,619 56,619

Paid Jail Days 5,202 4,854 5,125 4,899 4,528 4,383 4,570 4,537 4,634 4,607 4,572 4,708 56,619 56,619

Cost $ 329,651 $ 307,598 $ 324,771 $ 310,450 $ 286,939 $ 277,751 $ 289,601 $ 287,510 $ 293,657 $ 291,946 $ 289,728 $ 298,346 $ 3,587,946 $ 3,587,946

Rate $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37 $ 63.37

Avg Pop 167.81 173.36 165.32 163.30 146.06 146.10 147.42 146.35 154.47 148.61 152.40 151.87 155.12

7B1 Bay Pines Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 15 47 47

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 15 47 47

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 654 $ 9,811 $ 4,402 $ 14,867 $ 14,867

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 327.02 $ 327.02 $ 293.47 $ 316.31

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 1.00 0.48 0.13

5CN Calhoun Co Jail

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 70 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 70 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 140 $ 140
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Rate $ 70.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 70.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

5CP Delta Co Jail INACTIVE

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 55

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5YG Clinton Co Jail

Jail Days 32 545 857 617 240 90 55 31 30 31 1 0 2,529 2,529

Paid Jail Days 32 545 857 617 240 90 55 31 30 31 1 0 2,529 2,529

Cost $ 1,536 $ 26,160 $ 41,136 $ 29,616 $ 11,520 $ 4,320 $ 2,640 $ 1,488 $ 1,440 $ 1,488 $ 48 $ 0 $ 121,392 $ 121,392

Rate $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 0.00 $ 48.00

Avg Pop 1.03 19.46 27.65 20.57 7.74 3.00 1.77 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.03 0.00 6.93

5CT Grand Traverse Co Jail

Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 34 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 34 $ 34

Rate $ 0.00 $ 33.89 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 33.89

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5CU Ingham Co Jail INACTIVE

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 30 $ 0 $ 0 $ 30 $ 0 $ 60 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 120

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

5CY Marquette Co Jail

Jail Days 308 255 302 226 177 187 260 324 289 397 402 280 3,407 3,407

Paid Jail Days 308 255 302 226 177 187 260 324 289 397 402 280 3,407 3,407

Cost $ 20,978 $ 17,368 $ 20,569 $ 15,393 $ 12,055 $ 12,737 $ 17,709 $ 22,068 $ 19,684 $ 27,040 $ 27,380 $ 19,071 $ 232,051 $ 232,051

Rate $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11 $ 68.11

Avg Pop 9.94 9.11 9.74 7.53 5.71 6.23 8.39 10.45 9.63 12.81 13.40 9.03 9.33

5DB Muskegon Co Jail INACTIVE

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 25 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 25 $ 25

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 25.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 25.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7LW Van Buren Co Jail INACTIVE

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 36 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 36 $ 36

Rate $ 36.17 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.17

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5DW Kalamazoo Co Jail

Jail Days 265 241 265 132 173 38 7 95 113 173 218 240 1,960 1,960

Paid Jail Days 265 241 265 132 173 38 7 95 113 173 218 240 1,960 1,960

Cost $ 14,045 $ 12,773 $ 14,045 $ 6,996 $ 9,169 $ 2,014 $ 371 $ 5,035 $ 5,989 $ 9,169 $ 11,554 $ 12,720 $ 103,880 $ 103,880

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 8.55 8.61 8.55 4.40 5.58 1.27 0.23 3.06 3.77 5.58 7.27 7.74 5.37

IGA Total

Jail Days 6,006 6,110 6,805 6,076 5,312 4,759 5,001 5,184 5,420 5,545 5,439 5,688 67,345 67,345

5,4396,076 5,0015,3126,006 5,5456,110 5,4204,759 5,6885,1846,805Paid Jail Days 67,34567,345

$ 373,906 $ 4,217,564$ 414,957 $ 330,682 $ 327,131 $ 350,765$ 377,484Cost $ 316,513$ 376,048 $ 349,237$ 340,821 $ 4,217,564$ 359,766$ 300,253

$ 62.63$ 61.54 $ 62.88$ 61.55 $ 63.25$ 62.85 $ 62.98 $ 64.49$ 63.09$ 60.98 $ 63.29Rate $ 62.25 $ 63.10

Avg Pop 158.63202.53 171.35 181.30167.21 178.87219.51218.23193.74 180.67161.32 183.47 184.50

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.01

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.040.03 0.000.00 0.06 0.01
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

40 (W/MI) Total
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